STATE OF CALI FORNI A

Bl D OPENI NG DATE
CONTRACT NUMBER
LOCATI ON

DVBE GOALS: DI SABLED VETERANS
FUND TOTAL

PROPCSALS | SSUED 8
NUMBER OF BI DDERS 5
Bl D RANK

06/ 02/ 22
07- 46204
07-LA-105-R2. 5/ R17. 9

ENG NEERS EST

Bl D TOTAL

1, 600, 000. 00

1,777,981. 60

1,991, 715. 20

2,099, 099. 00

2,757,769. 58

HVB

B I

1, 956,412. 80 AMOUNT UNDER

SUMMARY

BUSI NESS ENTERPRI SES -

I'N LOS ANGELES COUNTY ON RQUTE 105.

BRI DGE PRESERVATI ON:  PLACE

3.0%

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKI NG DAYS

356, 412. 80
Bl DDER | NFORMATI ON

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

FEDERAL Al D NONE

240

PERCENT UNDER EST 18. 22

( NAME/ ADDRESS/ LOCATI ON)

VELARDE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTI ON,
I NC.

523 S. BRAND BLVD. ;

SAN FERNANDO CA 91340

PETERSON- CHASE GENERAL

ENG NEERI NG CONSTRUCTI ON, | NC.
16351 CONSTRUCTION CIR W
IRVINE CA 92606

J. FRANCI S COVPANY

16197 KRAMERI A AVE. ;
RI VERSI DE CA 92504

TRUESDELL CORPCRATI ON OF
CALI FORNI A, | NC.

1310 W 23RD STREET,
TEMPE AZ 85282

FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND
ENG NEERS, | NC.

184 TECHNOLOGY DRI VE SU TE 205
IRVINE CA 92618

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

818 898-2300
00662355
818 898-2330

949 252-0441
00615876
949 252-0266

951 776-9100
00585103
951 776-9174

602 437-1711
00615058
602 437-1821

949 328-9758
00959988
949 328-9768

SB PREF

CC PREF

SB PREF

CC PREF

SB PREF

Bl D211
PAGE 1
06/ 03/ 22

CONTRACT CCDE 'F '
35 CONTRACT | TEMS

CLAI MED

CLAlI MED

CLAI MED

CLAlI MED

CLAI MED

I N ACCORDANCE W TH G C. 14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE TO ELI G BLE FI RVS
FI RST, THEN APPLI ES THE NON- SMALL BUSI NESS PREFERENCE | F DO NG SO WOULD NOT DI SPLACE A SMALL BUSI NESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST OF

LI CENSE NUMBER

SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl D211
PAGE 2
06/ 03/ 22

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ARROW SI GNS HC, | NC.

TEMECULA CA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

Q

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

PCl
AZUSA

g 2 £ 2 8 £ 2 8 ¢

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

1022809

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

| TEM 3 (100%

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 12

| TEM 25

| TEM 26

| TEM 27

| TEM 28

| TEM 29

| TEM 30

| TEM 31

| TEM 32

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%

(100%



07- 46204 Bl D211

07-LA-105-R PAGE 3

06/ 02/ 22 06/ 03/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Bl DDER | D NAVE AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02 PCl | TEM 33 (100%
AZUSA CA 415490
PCl | TEM 35 (1.02%
AZUSA CA 415490
PCl | TEM 4 (11.78%
AZUSA CA 415490
PCl LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN
AZUSA CA 415490
PCl MOBI LI ZATI ON
AZUSA CA 415490
PCl TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM

AZUSA CA 415490



Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

L

ST

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

Bl D211
PAGE 4
06/ 03/ 22

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

CHRI SP COVPANY
BLOOM NGTON CA

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 32 (100%

| TEM 33 (100%



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

LI' ST OF

Bl D211

PAGE 5

06/ 03/ 22
SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS

CAMARI LLO CA

EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS

CAVARI LLO CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCl SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCl SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCl SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

PCI SEAL AND
AZUSA CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

STRI PE

685387

685387

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

| TEM 22 (80%

PREPARE COCNCRETE BRI DGE DECK SURFACE ( PARTI AL)

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 12253233 (80%

| TEM 2631 (100%

| TEM 35 (3%

| TEM 4 (8%

LEAD COWVPLI ANCE PLAN

MOBI LI ZATI ON

PAVEMENT MARKER, MARKI NGS AND STRI PES

REMOVE STRI PES, MARKERS AND MARKI NGS



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 6
06/ 03/ 22

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 PCl SEAL AND STRI PE TRAFFI C CONTROL ( PARTI AL)

AZUSA CA 415490
SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL | TEM 4 (33%
GARDENA CA 931953
SYNERGY TRAFFI C CONTROL TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM ( PARTI AL)
GARDENA CA 931953

BI DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 ARROW SI GNS HC, | NC. CONSTRUCTI ON AREA S| GNS

TEMECULA CA 1022809
ARROW SI GNS HC, | NC. | TEM 3 (100%
TEMECULA CA 1022809
ARROW SI GNS HC, | NC. | TEM 4 (10%
TEMECULA CA 1022809
ARROW SI GNS HC, | NC. TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM
TEMECULA CA 1022809
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC | TEM 1 (100%
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC | TEM 12 (100%
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC | TEM 25 (100%
FREMONT CA 374600

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 7
06/ 03/ 22

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03

CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC

FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC
FREMONT CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

374600

| TEM 26 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 32 (100%

| TEM 33 (100%

LEAD COWPLI ANCE PLAN ( PARTI AL)

PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE)

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

Bl D211
PAGE 8
06/ 03/ 22
LI'ST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( HAZARDOUS WASTE
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI LI
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI L
FREMONT CA 374600
CHRI SP COVPANY, | NC 8" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE ( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI L
FREMONT CA 374600
MANERI TRAFFI C CONTRCL, | NC. | TEM 4 (90%
FALLBROOK CA 1017741
MANERI TRAFFI C CONTRCL, | NC. TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM
FALLBROOK CA 1017741

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS LI CENSE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 E & L GONZALEZ ENG NEERI NG CORP CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS
Rl VERSI DE CA 1081023
E & L GONZALEZ ENG NEERI NG CORP | TEM 3 (96%
Rl VERSI DE CA 1081023

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 9
06/ 03/ 22

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS,

CAMARI LLO CA

WGEJ ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WG ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WG ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WGEJ ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WGEJ ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WG ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WG ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WGEJ ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WGEJ ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

WG ENTERPRI SES,
AZUSA CA

CONTI NUED ON NEXT PAGE

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

I NC.

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

DBA

I NC.

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

PCl

840062

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

415490

| TEM 22 (100%

| TEM 1 (100%

| TEM 12 (100%

| TEM 25 (100%

| TEM 26 (100%

| TEM 27 (100%

| TEM 28 (100%

| TEM 29 (100%

| TEM 30 (100%

| TEM 31 (100%

| TEM 32 (100%



07- 46204
07-LA-105-R
06/ 02/ 22

Bl DDER | D NAME AND ADDRESS

L

ST

Bl D211
PAGE 10
06/ 03/ 22

OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LI CENSE NUMBER

DESCRI PTI ON OF PORTI ON OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 WGEJ ENTERPRI SES, | NC. DBA PCl
AZUSA CA

415490

| TEM 33 (100%



07- 46204 Bl D211

07- LA-105-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 11
06/ 02/ 22 06/ 03/ 22
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON NEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
1 070030 LEAD COVPLI ANCE PLAN LS LUVP SUM 3, 616. 25 3, 616. 25
2 090100 TI ME- RELATED OVERHEAD (\DAY) VDAY 240 150. 00 36, 000. 00
3 120090 CONSTRUCTI ON AREA SI GNS LS LUMP SUM 23,572. 50 23,572. 50
4 120100 TRAFFI C CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUVP SUM 169, 767. 00 169, 767. 00
5 120103 STATI ONARY | MPACT ATTENUATOR VEHI CLE DAY 168 50. 00 8, 400. 00
6 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SI GN EA 2 300. 00 600. 00
SYSTEM DAY
7 129015 MOBI LE BARRI ER SYSTEM DAY 168 150. 00 25, 200. 00
8 130100 JOB SI TE MANAGEMENT LS LUVP SUM 8, 640. 00 8, 640. 00
9 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTI ON CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUVP SUM 1, 040. 75 1, 040. 75
10 130620 TEMPORARY DRAI NAGE | NLET PROTECTI ON EA 37 50. 63 1,873.31
11 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUVP SUM 1, 020. 00 1, 020. 00
12 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C LF 7,160 1.05 7.518.00
STRI PE ( HAZARDOUS WASTE)
13 511118 CLEAN EXPANSI ON JO NT LF 6, 193 16. 00 99, 088. 00
14 519081 JO NT SEAL (MR 1/2") LF 3,572 42.00 150, 024. 00
15 519088 JO NT SEAL (MR 1") LF 1,333 82. 40 109, 839. 20
16 519091 JONT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 617 100. 25 61, 854. 25
17 048223 BONDED JOI NT SEAL (MR 1 1/2") LF 216 80. 52 17, 392. 32
18 048224 BONDED JOI NT SEAL (MR 2") LF 455 77.54 35, 280. 70
19 600001 PUBLI C SAFETY PLAN LS LUVP SUM 4,397.80 4,397. 80
20 600011 RAPI D SETTI NG CONCRETE ( PATCH) CF 1,106 40. 30 44,571. 80
21 600033 REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE CF 1,106 45. 30 50, 101. 80
22 600037 PREPARE CONCRETE BRI DGE DECK SURFACE SQFT 255, 820 .27 69, 071. 40
23 (F) 600045 TREAT BRI DGE DECK SQFT 255, 820 .34 86, 978. 80
24 600047 FURNI SH BRI DGE DECK TREATMENT MATERI AL GAL 2,814 82. 68 232, 661. 52
25 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 160 3.15 504. 00
26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER ( RETROREFLECTI VE) EA 160 26. 25 4, 200. 00
27 840516 THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT MARKI NG SQFT 340 10. 50 3,570. 00
( ENHANCED VET NI GHT VI SI BI LI TY)
28 840621 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 2,670 1.05 2,803.50
( ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
( BROKEN 17-7)
29 840623 6" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 670 1.05 703. 50
( ENHANCED VET NI GHT VI SIBI LI TY)
( BROKEN 36- 12)
30 846007 6" THERVOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 7,020 1.26 8, 845. 20

(ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI LI TY)



07- 46204 Bl D211

07-LA-105-R CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOwW BI DDER PAGE 12
06/ 02/ 22 06/ 03/ 22
| TEM | TEM UNIT OF ESTI MATED
NO. CODE | TEM DESCRI PTI ON MEASURE QUANTI TY Bl D AMOUNT
31 846009 8" THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 1, 840 1.58 2,907. 20
(ENHANCED WET NI GHT VI SI BI LI TY)
32 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C TRAFFI C STRI PE LF 4,750 1.05 4,987.50
33 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTI C PAVEMENT NMARKI NG SOFT 340 3.15 1,071.00
34 870009 MAI NTAI NI NG EXI STI NG TRAFFI C MANAGEMENT LS LUWP SUM 742.70 742.70
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURI NG CONSTRUCTI ON
35 999990 MOBI LI ZATI ON LS LUWP SUM 321, 156. 00 321, 156. 00

TOTAL 1, 600, 000. 00
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07- 46204 Bl D211
07- LA-105-R SUMMARY OF REMAINING BIDDERS PAGE 13
06/ 02/ 22 06/ 03/ 22

------------------------------- e e Reer ] EET TP L e P EPEPEPERPEPEPEREREE
SECOND TH RD FOURTH FI FTH

TS S N e JRY DU SR ek IR DR SR e IR RS SR MO .

3, 400. 00 3400. 00 2,500. 00 2500. 00 5, 000. 00 5000. 00 2, 650. 00 2650. 00

840. 00 201600. 00 450. 00 108000. 00| 700. 00 168000. 00| 1,325.00 318000. 00

19, 700. 00 19700. 00| 60, 000. 00 60000. 00| 23, 000. 00 23000. 00| 90, 100. 00 90100. 00

244, 000. 00 244000. 00| 393, 000. 00 393000. 00| 524, 000. 00 524000. 00| 318, 000. 00 318000. 00

206. 00 34608. 00| 100. 00 16800. 00| 200. 00 33600. 00| 1,325.00 222600. 00

24,300. 00 48600. 00| 2,000. 00 4000. 00 4, 500. 00 9000. 00| 9, 540. 00 19080. 00

1, 040. 00 174720. 00 200. 00 33600. 00| 1.00 168. 00 318. 00 53424. 00

4, 150. 00 4150. 00 8, 000. 00 8000. 00| 5, 000. 00 5000. 00 11, 660. 00 11660. 00

950. 00 950. 00| 3, 600. 00 3600. 00| 5, 000. 00 5000. 00| 2, 650. 00 2650. 00

143. 00 5291. 00| 100. 00 3700. 00| 250. 00 9250. 00| 291. 50 10785. 50

890. 00 890. 00| 8, 000. 00 8000. 00| 200. 00 200. 00| 2, 650. 00 2650. 00

1.18 8448. 80 1.00 7160. 00 1.10 7876. 00 1.06 7589. 60

41. 00 253913. 00 25. 00 154825. 00 35. 00 216755. 00 63. 60 393874. 80

29. 30 104659. 60 48. 00 171456. 00 45. 00 160740. 00 47.70 170384. 40

67. 00 89311. 00| 60. 00 79980. 00| 59. 00 78647. 00| 53. 00 70649. 00

90. 00 55530. 00| 80. 00 49360. 00 88. 00 54296. 00| 68. 90 42511. 30

50. 00 10800. 00| 85. 00 18360. 00| 56. 00 12096. 00| 74.20 16027. 20

53. 00 24115. 00| 95. 00 43225. 00| 55. 00 25025. 00| 79. 50 36172. 50

1,020. 00 1020. 00| 3, 600. 00 3600. 00| 7,000. 00 7000. 00 10, 600. 00 10600. 00

29. 60 32737. 60| 125. 00 138250. 00| 75. 00 82950. 00| 53. 00 58618. 00

18. 50 20461. 00| 200. 00 221200. 00| 75.00 82950. 00| 31.80 35170. 80

15 38373. 00| 20 51164. 00| .20 51164. 00| 24 61396. 80

16 40931. 20| 26 66513. 20| .20 51164. 00| 1.06 271169. 20

56. 00 157584. 00| 62. 00 174468. 00 87. 00 244818. 00 76.32 214764. 48

1.18 188. 80 3.00 480. 00| 1.10 176. 00 3.18 508. 80



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

TOT

16.

BN R R R

.90

60

.48

48

.78
.37
.18
.55

800.
166, 000.

00
00

944.
5644.
3951.

991.

12495.
4360.
5605.
1207.

800.
166000.

00|
00|
60|
60|
60|
80|
00|
00|

00|
00|

1,777,981. 60

25.
10.
.00

20.

2, 500.
125, 000.

I N

00
00

00

.20
.50
.00

00

00
00

4000.
3400.
2670.
670.
8424.
2760.
14250.
6800.
2500.
125000.

1,991, 715. 20

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

00|
00|

15.

100.
208, 673.

BN R R R

.25 840.
00 5100.
.50 4005.
50 1005.
. 60 11232.
.15 3956.
.10 5225.
. 20 1088.
00 100.
00 208673

2,099, 099. 00

00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|
00|

00|
00|

26.
10.

5, 300.
270, 300.

N W R R R

50 4240.
60 3604.
. 06 2830.
06 710.
.28 8985.
.18 5851.
.76 13110.
.30 1802.
00 5300.
00 270300.
2,757,769. 58

00
00
20
20
60
20
00
00

00
00





